507550685 10/19/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7597574

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QUEEN'S UNIVERSITY AT KINGSTON	10/18/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAUREN E. FLYNN
Street Address:	868 HELLMUTH AVENUE
City:	LONDON, ON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N6A 3T8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9034386
Patent Number:	10500308

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)533-6853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 613-533-2342

Email: nancy.mcintyre@queensu.ca

Correspondent Name: NANCY MCINTYRE
Address Line 1: QUEEN'S UNIVERSITY

Address Line 4: KINGSTON, ON, CANADA K7L 3N6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008-087-02US, 11US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY MCINTYRE
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy McIntyre/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=2008-087_AssignfromQueen's_inventor-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 507550685 REEL: 061463 FRAME: 0477

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made from **Queen's University at Kingston**, whose full post office address is 99 University Avenue, Kingston, Ontario, K7L 3N6, Canada, ("ASSIGNOR") to **Lauren E. Flynn**, whose full post office address is 868 Hellmuth Avenue, London, Ontario, N6A 3T8, Canada; ("ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR desires to assign to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to **U.S. Patent No. 9,034,386**, issued 19 May 2015 and **U.S. Patent No. 10,500,308**, issued 10 December 2019, both entitled "Decellularized Adipose Tissue" (the "PATENTS").

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, grant, sell and otherwise convey to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S worldwide right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS in the United States, Canada and throughout the world, including all common law rights therein, the right to priority under the International Convention for Industrial Property, and all national and regional phase filings, conversions, foreign counterparts, applications to register, reissues, continuations, divisionals, renewals, substitutions, prolongations, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the PATENTS with the right to sue for and collect the same for ASSIGNEE'S own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of ASSIGNEE'S successors, assigns and other legal representatives. ASSIGNOR authorizes the Commissioner of Patents or other empowered official to issue or transfer the PATENTS to ASSIGNEE, as assignee thereof, or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct.

Dated: 18-Oct-2022	Queen's University at Kingston
	By: District
	Name: James D. Banting
	Title: Assistant Vice-Principal (Partnerships and Innovation)
WITNESS	
Stephen Scribner	Stephen J. Scribner
Stephen Scribner Signature:	Printed Name:
	Address:
	5353 McFadden Road
	Perth Road Village, ON
	K0H 2L0

RECORDED: 10/19/2022

PATENT REEL: 061463 FRAME: 0478